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August 16, 2012

COUNTY FISCAL LETTER (CFL) NO. 12/13-04

TO: COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS
COUNTY WELFARE FISCAL OFFICERS

SUBJECT: FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2012-13 NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME
CARE (NMOHC) GENERAL FUND (GF) ALLOCATION

REFERENCE: CFEL NO. 11/12-28, DATED OCTOBER 24, 2011

This letter informs counties of the FY 2012-13 allocation for NMOHC certification costs
related to the State Supplementary Payment. A total of $388,000 GF, shown in
Attachment |, has been made available based on the approved FY 2012-13 Budget Act.

In agreement with the County Welfare Directors’ Association, the NMOHC allocation
was based on each county receiving the greater amount of either their FY 2011-12
allocation (CFL 11/12-28) or their calendar year 2011 NMOHC expenditures.

Administrative costs associated with the NMOHC funds are to be reported on the
County Expense Claim to Program Code 135. Costs exceeding the GF allocation will
be shifted to county only using the State Use Only Code 833.

Any questions regarding this allocation should be directed to Fiscal.systems@dss.ca.gov.

Sincerely,
Original Document Signhed BYy:

BRIAN DOUGHERTY, Chief
Financial Management and Contracts Branch

Attachment


http://www.cdss.ca.gov/lettersnotices/entres/getinfo/cfl/2011-12/11-12_28.pdf
mailto:Fiscal.systems@dss.ca.gov

FY 2012-13 NMOHC
STATE GENERAL FUND ALLOCATION

COUNTY

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake
Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba

Total

FY 2012-13
ALLOCATION

$50

$50

$50

$50
$1,722
$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50
$187,733
$50

$50

$50

$50
$5,751
$50

$50
$1,486
$1,182
$50
$57,498
$50

$50
$2,968
$14,478
$50
$19,407
$135
$50
$3,198
$163
$261
$50
$19,873
$50
$10,816
$50

$50
$40,735
$50
$143
$50

$50

$50
$8,600
$50
$309
$3,857
$5,835

$388,000
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